
BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., FOR 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS 
ELECTRIC RA TES 

) 
) 
) 
) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No .. EL 12-061 

I hereby certify that on the zgtll day of January, 2013, copies of Black Hills Power Inc. s 

Statement of No Objection to Petition for Intervention of Industrial Intervenors in the above-

referenced matter were e-filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission. Copies were 

also e-mailed to the parties on the attached service list. 
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Senior Managing Counsel 
Black Hills Corporation 
625 Ninth Street 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
(605) 721-2516 
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Executive Director 
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500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
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Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, 
SD 57501 
karen. cremer@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501Z 
Kristen. edwards@state.sd. us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd. us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd. us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd. us 



Andrew P. Moratzka 
William J. O'Brien 
Mackall, Crounse & Moore, PLC 
1400 AT&T Tower 
901 Marquette Avenue. 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
apm@mcmlaw.com 
wjo@mcmlaw.com 

Charles P. Schroyer 
Mark Moreno 
Schmidt, Schroyer, Moreno, Lee & Bachand, P.C. 
124 South Euclid, Suite 201 
P.O. Box 1174 
Pierre, SD 57501 
cps57501@aol.com 
mmoreno@pirlaw.com 


